actually teach or is present and participating in the District’s educational program. 

Year 
1 – 4​ 15 days 
5 – 15​ 18 days 
16+​ 21 days 

Unused sick leave shall be accumulated and added to the following year as per the schedule above.  
The cap on the maximum accumulation of sick leave is three hundred sixty-one (361) days. 

1.​ Sick leave shall be interpreted to mean personal illness, mental or behavioral health 
complications, quarantine at home, or serious illness or death in the immediate family or 
household.   As used herein "immediate family" includes the teacher's spouse, parents,

[...]

F.​ Part-time teachers shall be entitled to the same percentage rate salary increase as full-time 

teachers 

2.​ Tuition Reimbursement  

The Board will pay a maximum of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per school year for 
pre-approved course(s).  Individual teachers will initially be reimbursed a maximum of one 
thousand two hundred dollars ($1200) per school year on a first come, first serve basis. If, as of 
July 1, tuition reimbursement funds remain for the previous fiscal year, the remaining funds will 
be disseminated equally among teachers who were previously approved for tuition reimbursement 
in that fiscal year, not to exceed five thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($5250) per employee in a 
calendar year, or the teacher’s total cost of coursework for that school year, whichever is less. 
Teachers no longer employed at the time of the disbursement are not eligible for the additional 
funds. If, after the second dissemination of remaining funds, additional funds remain, those funds

[...]

Course work must be completed and official transcripts received in the Human Resources Office 
by September 15 to qualify for advancement for the first semester and by January 31 to qualify for 
a prorated advancement for the second semester (with the remaining amount to be applied the 
following school year). 

Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) per year will be budgeted for salary increases due to lane 
movement.  Unused dollars will not be rolled over into the following fiscal year.  Teachers may 
move one lane per year on a first come, first served basis.  Teachers who attain a lane change